FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)

2/23 OF REC

03-09-2000



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TELNP207US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hadein	11286418 and the doriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Merchant	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Telxon Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	GS 84 U. 09/51
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3330 West Market Street
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Akron
[] Other	State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44334
Execution Date: February 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/511024	lication, the execution date of the application is: February 2, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers	amachedz I Ives Ivino
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P. 24th Floor, National City Center	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P. 24th Floor, National City Center City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P. 24th Floor, National City Center City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 DO No.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P. 24th Floor, National City Center City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Himanshu S. Amin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TOTUSE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Himanshu S. Amin Internal Address: Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P. 24th Floor, National City Center City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Himanshu S. Amin Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Peter Merchant
7 Ashmeads Close
Colehill, Wimborne
Dorset England BH21 2LG

hereby sells and assigns to TELXON CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3330 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44333, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A PIEZOELECTRIC REFLECTOR FOR OPTIMIZING THE FOCUS OF A DATAFORM READER

for which application for Unite	d States Letters Patent has	been filed on	under
Serial No, or wa	s executed on the date belo	w and is being filed	l concurrently herewith, said
application for United States	Letters Patent, any and all	other applications	s for Letters Patent on said
inventions in countries foreign to	o the United States, includin	g all divisional, reno	ewal, substitute, continuation
and Convention applications ba	sed in whole or in part upo	n said inventions or	r upon said applications, and
any and all Letters Patent and re	eissues and extensions of L	etters Patent grante	d for said inventions or upon
said applications, and every price	rity right that is or may be pr	redicated upon or ar	ise from said inventions, said
applications and said Letters Pa	tent; said assignee being he	reby authorized to f	ile patent applications in any
or all countries on any or all sai	d inventions in the name of	the undersigned or	in the name of said assignee
or otherwise as said assignee n		_	_
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks of the United St	ates of America and	d the empowered officials of
all other governments being her	eby authorized to issue or to	ransfer all said Lett	ers Patent to said assignee in
accordance herewith; this assign			
by the undersigned, but also tha			
heretofore given, and that the un			
patent applications and Letters 1			
same could have been held and			
particularly to execute and deliv	er to said assignee all lawfi	il documents includ	ling petitions, specifications,
oaths, assignments, invention			
requested by said assignee, to f			
thereof and any and all docume			
useful for establishing the facts			
to testify in any proceedings rel			
y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y			
Attested By:	Signed:		Date:
	· · · · · ·		
			6

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2000 REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0612